MEMORANDUM

March 17, 1999

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (FLYNN)
FROM: DIVISION OF AUDITING AND FINANCIAL ANALYSIS (PELT)

RE: UNDOCKETED - FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
JOINT TRENCHING AUDIT - AUDIT CONTROL NO. 98-194-4-2
ISSUED UNDER DENISE VANDIVER’S MARCH 17, 1999 TRANSMITTAL

The excerpts from the audit report, two diskettes, and
working papers, Volumes II, III, and IV of IV, are forwarded
pursuant to Rule 25-22.006, F.A.C. Volume I of IV and the
administrative section for the working papers have been filed as
unclassified in DAFA files.

The audit exit conference was held March 8, 1999.
An attached four-page index lists all confidential material.
Attachments: Confidential Document Index ©3340D-99

Excerpts from The Audit Report
Working Papers, Volumes II, III, and IV of IV 035(_{ (- c?ﬁ

ce: Appeals M 033;_{3_?7

Mary A. Bane
Bob Freeman

W s 5{/ 17/49

_ / RECEIVED ATE

PGO378



o TAEY

Lokt

98 /Y- oA
WORKPAPER DESCRIPTION PAGES
1 REPORT A
8 B OF D MINUTE NOTES SUMMARY 170
8-1 B OF D MINUTE NOTES 1
82 B OF D MINUTE NOTES 4
8-3 B OF D MINUTE NOTES 2
8-4 B OF D MINUTE NOTES 8.
8-5 B OF D MINUTE NOTES 1
9 LIST OF INTERNAL AUDITS 4
9-1 . INTERNAL AUDIT NOTES e
9-2 INTERNAL AUDIT NOTES 3.
0-3 INTERNAL AUDIT NOTES 1
9-4 INTERNAL AUDIT NOTES 2.
9.5 INTERNAL AUDIT NOTES 2.
0-6 INTERNAL AUDIT NOTES 1.
9-7 INTERNAL AUDIT NOTES 1.
10 DOCUMENT REQUESTS 1v
10-10 DOCUMENT REQUESTS 1
10-12 DOCUMENT REQUESTS 1v
10-13 DOCUMENT REQUESTS 1.
10-16 DOCUMENT REQUESTS 1-
10-17 DOCUMENT REQUESTS 17
10-18 DOCUMENT REQUESTS 1-
10-20 DOCUMENT REQUESTS 1.
10-21 DOCUMENT REQUESTS 1
10-27 DOCUMENT REQUESTS 1-
10-31 DOCUMENT REQUESTS 1
19 SUMMARY CONTRACT SELECTION 1
19A 'REQ. 9B he
19-1 REQ. 1B 1+
19-3 PURCHASE ORDERS 24 »
194 PURCHASE ORDERS 10~
40 SUMMARY BID ANALYSIS 10~
40-1 CONTRACTOR LIST 3~
40-1/1 RFP 2~
40-1/1-1 SUMMARY 1
40-112 = PROCUREMENT PRACTICE 1v
40-1/1-3 ETHICS 3
40-1/1-4 REQ. 18B 1~
40-112 RFP ADDENDUM 5~
40-2 BID SHEET 10~
40-2/1 BIDS RECEIVED 1-
40-3 BIDS RECEIVED 2
40-3A MEMOS 1
40-311 BID ANALYSIS 2
40-3/1-1 SUMMARY 1.

-, - e
PR X REDD T DOCUMENT MIMBER-DATE
40-3131  BID MEMO 1Y 03340 HRITS
40-31-32  BID MEMO 4

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING



40-3/1-3/3
40-3/1-3/4
40-3/2
40-3/4
40-3/5
40-4
40-4/1
40-4/2
40-4/3
40-5
40-5/1
40-5/1-1
40-5/1-2
40-5/1-3
40-5/1-4
40-5/1-5
40-5/1-6
40-5/1-7
40-5/1-8
40-5/1-8/1
40-5/1-9
40-5/1-10
40-5/1-11
40-5/1-12
40-5/1-13
40-5/1-14
40-5/1-15
40-5/1-16
40-5/1-17
40-5/1-18
40-5/1-18/1
40-5/1-18/2
40-5/1-19
40-5/1-19/1
40-5/2
40-5/2-1
40-5/3
40-5/3-1
40-5/4
40-5/4-1
40-5/5
40-5/6-111
40-5/6-1/2
40-6
40-6/1
40-6/2
40-6/2-1
40-6/2-111
40-6/2-2
40-6/2-3
40-6/2-4

BID MEMO

BID MEMO

BID SUMMARY
PERFORMANCE EVAL
PERFORMANCE EVAL
PURCHASE ORDER
INSTRUCTIONS

EAST AREA COMPLIANCE
SPECIAL ADJUSTMENTS
SUMMARY CCO

CCO LIST

Ccco

cco

cco

cco

CCO

cco

cco _
CCo |
CORRESPONDENCE - CCO
cco

CCo

cCo

cco

BACKUP TO CCO

cCo

cco

cco

cCo

'CCO

FIVE YEAR EXT.
REQ. BOWER INTERVIEW
cco

REQ.21B .
INTERVIEW NOTES
INTERVIEW NOTES
INTERVIEW NOTES
INTERVIEW NOTES
INTERVIEW NOTES
INTERVIEW NOTES
REQ. 26B
PERSONNEL FILES
PERSONNEL FILES
PAYMENT INFO
PAYMENT BY CHECK
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST



40-6/2-4/1
40-6/2-5
40-6/2-6
40-6/2-7
40-6/3
40-6/3-1
40-6/3-2
40-6/3-3
40-6/3-4
40-6/3-5
40-6/3-6
40-6/3-7
40-6/3-8
40-6/3-9
40-6/3-10
40-6/3-11
40-6/3-12
40-6/3-13
40-6/3-14
40-6/3-15
40-6/3-16
40-6/3-17
40-6/3-18
40-6/3-19
40-6/3-19/1
40-6/3-20
40-6/3-20/1
40-6/3-21
40-6/3-21/1
40-6/3-22
40-6/3-22/1
40-6/3-23
40-6/3-24
40-6/3-25
40-6/3-26
40-6/3-27
40-6/3-28
40-6/4
40-6/4-1
40-6/4-2
40-7
40-7/1
40-7/2
40-7/3

41

41-1
41-1/1
41-2
41-2/1
41-212
41-2/3

PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
INVOICE

PAYMENT LIST
INVOICE

PAYMENT LIST
INVOICE

"PAYMENT LIST

PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
PAYMENT LIST
INVOICE
INVOICE
INSURANCE
INSURANCE
INSURANCE
INSURANCE

SUMMARY JOINT TRENCHING

REQ. 11 A
REQ. 29B
INTERVIEWS
INTERVIEWS
INTERVIEWS
PROCEDURES



41-3
41-3/1
414
4141
41412
41-5
416

45

45-1
45-1/1
45-1/1-1
45-1/1-2
45-1/1-3
45.2
45.3
45-3/1
45-32
45-3/3
45-3/4
45-3/4-1
45.3/4-2
45-3/5
45-3/6
45-3/7
45.3/8
45-3/8-1
45.3/8-2
45-3/9
454
45411
45-4/2
45-5
45-5/1
45-5/1-1
45-6
45-6A
45-6/1
45-6/1-1
45-6/1-1/1
45-6/1-1/2
457
45-711

STATEMENT
STATEMENT
EMPLOYEE STATEMENTS
INVOICE
INVOICE

MEMO LEGAL
REQ. 238

BID SUMMARY
CONTRACTORS
RFP

RFP ADDENDUM

" ADDENDUM 2

ATTENDANCE SHEET
BID SUMMARY

BID ANALYSIS

BID ANALYSIS

BID ANALYSIS

BID ANALYSIS
AWARD

MEMO

REQ 27B

INQUIRY

INSURANCE

LABOR RATE

NEW BID

FAX

LETTER IN FILE
LETTER WITHDRAWAL
PO

"RPA

PO WORKSHEET

cco LisT

cco

CONDITIONS CCO
AMOUNTS CONTRACT
AMOUNTS CONTRACT
AMOUNTS CONTRACT
AMOUNTS CONTRACT
AMOUNTS CONTRACT
AMOUNTS CONTRACT
INSURANCE
INSURANCE

2/

L U A U W U WK O N N G N W N W

O AN WWOAWNDAraaaalN



