MEMORANDUM

March 17, 1999

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (FLYNN)

FROM: DIVISION OF AUDITING AND FINANCIAL ANALYSIS (PELT)

RE: UNDOCKETED - FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
JOINT TRENCHING AUDIT - AUDIT CONTROL NO. 98-194-4-2
ISSUED UNDER DENISE VANDIVER'S MARCH 17, 1999 TRANSMITTAL

.....

The excerpts from the audit report, two diskettes, and working papers, Volumes II, III, and IV of IV, are forwarded pursuant to Rule 25-22.006, F.A.C. Volume I of IV and the administrative section for the working papers have been filed as unclassified in DAFA files.

The audit exit conference was held March 8, 1999.

An attached four-page index lists all confidential material.

Attachments:

Confidential Document Index 03340.99

Excerpts from The Audit Report

Working Papers, Volumes II, III, and IV of IV 03341-99

through 03343-99

cc: Appeals

Mary A. Bane Bob Freeman

DATE

RECEIVED

FP & L rendet. 98-194-4-2

	•		
WORKPAPER	DESCRIPTION	PAGES	1 - 1/
1	REPORT	45 7	
8	B OF D MINUTE NOTES SUMMARY	1 /	. >
8-1	B OF D MINUTE NOTES	i .	;
8-2	B OF D MINUTE NOTES	4 ~	
8-3	B OF D MINUTE NOTES	2 ~	
	B OF D MINUTE NOTES	-	
8-4		8 🗸	
8-5	B OF D MINUTE NOTES	1	
9	LIST OF INTERNAL AUDITS	4 /	
9-1 .	INTERNAL AUDIT NOTES	1 ~	
9-2	INTERNAL AUDIT NOTES	3 🗸	
9-3	INTERNAL AUDIT NOTES	1~	
9-4	INTERNAL AUDIT NOTES	2 ~	
9-5	INTERNAL AUDIT NOTES	2 ×	
9-6	INTERNAL AUDIT NOTES		
9-7	INTERNAL AUDIT NOTES	1/	•
10	DOCUMENT REQUESTS	1 /	
10-10	DOCUMENT REQUESTS	1	
		1	
10-12	DOCUMENT REQUESTS		
10-13	DOCUMENT REQUESTS	1 /	
10-16	DOCUMENT REQUESTS	1 -	
10-17	DOCUMENT REQUESTS	1 -	
10-18	DOCUMENT REQUESTS	1	
10-20	DOCUMENT REQUESTS	1	
10-21	DOCUMENT REQUESTS	1~	
10-27	DOCUMENT REQUESTS	1~	
10-31	DOCUMENT REQUESTS	1/	
19	SUMMARY CONTRACT SELECTION	1/	
19A	REQ. 9B	1 ~	
		1-	
19-1	REQ. 1 B	•	
19-3	PURCHASE ORDERS	24 -	
19-4	PURCHASE ORDERS	10 /	
40	SUMMARY BID ANALYSIS	10 ~	
40-1	CONTRACTOR LIST	3 ~	
40-1/1	RFP	2 ~	
40-1/1-1	SUMMARY	1 -	
40-1/1-2	PROCUREMENT PRACTICE	1 -	
40-1/1-3	ETHICS	3 ✓	
40-1/1-4	REQ. 18B	1~	
40-1/2	RFP ADDENDUM	5 ~	
40-2	BID SHEET	10 -	
	BIDS RECEIVED	1.	
40-2/1			
40-3	BIDS RECEIVED	2 ~	
40-3A	MEMOS	1	
40-3/1	BID ANALYSIS	2 🗸	
40-3/1-1	SUMMARY	1 ~	
40-3/1-2	FAX REBID	7 ~	DOCUMENT NI
40-3/1-3	BID MEMO	3 🗸	
40-3/1-3/1	BID MEMO	1 ~	03340
40-3/1-3/2	BID MEMO	4~	
	- ··· ·		FPSC-RECORD

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

03340 MAR 178

PSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

40-3/1-3/3	BID MEMO	4 /
		1 🖍
40-3/1-3/4	BID MEMO	1 ~
40-3/2	BID SUMMARY	1✓
40-3/4	PERFORMANCE EVAL	11
40-3/5	PERFORMANCE EVAL	1 ✓ :
40-4	PURCHASE ORDER	3 _~
40-4/1	INSTRUCTIONS	5 ×
40-4/2	EAST AREA COMPLIANCE	1.5
40-4/3	SPECIAL ADJUSTMENTS	1~
40-5	SUMMARY CCO	2 🗸
40-5/1 .	CCO LIST	2 ~
40-5/1-1	CCO	2 ~
40-5/1-2	CCO	1/
40-5/1-3	CCO	3 ~
40-5/1-4	cco	-
40-5/1-5	cco	2 🗸
40-5/1-6	CCO	2
40-5/1-7	CCO	2 🗸
40-5/1-8	cco	2 🗸
40-5/1-8/1	CORRESPONDENCE - CCO	8 ✓
40-5/1-9	CCO	1 /
40-5/1-10	CCO	2 /
40-5/1-11	CCO	. 4 ×
40-5/1-12	CCO	1 -
40-5/1-13	BACKUP TO CCO	1
40-5/1-14	CCO	1 ~
40-5/1-15	CCO	6 ✓
40-5/1-16	CCO	2 ~
40-5/1-17	CCO	2 ~
40-5/1-18	CCO	- 6 ✓
40-5/1-18/1	FIVE YEAR EXT.	11 /
40-5/1-18/2	REQ. BOWER INTERVIEW	2~
40-5/1-19	CCO	2 ~
40-5/1-19/1	REQ. 21B	1~
40-5/2	INTERVIEW NOTES	3 ~
40-5/2-1	INTERVIEW NOTES	3 🗠
40-5/3	INTERVIEW NOTES	4.2
40-5/3-1	INTERVIEW NOTES	5 ~
40-5/4	INTERVIEW NOTES	5 ×
40-5/4-1	INTERVIEW NOTES	6
40-5/5	REQ. 26B	3 ~
40-5/6-1/1	PERSONNEL FILES	1 /
40-5/6-1/2	PERSONNEL FILES	1
40-6	PAYMENT INFO	10 🖊
40-6/1	PAYMENT BY CHECK	1~
40-6/2	PAYMENT LIST	26 🗸
40-6/2-1	PAYMENT LIST	3
40-6/2-1/1	PAYMENT LIST	3 /
40-6/2-1/1	PAYMENT LIST	4 🗸
40-6/2-3	PAYMENT LIST	14 🗸
40-6/2-4	PAYMENT LIST	2 🗸

.

40-6/2-4/1	PAYMENT LIST	3 ✓	
40-6/2-5	PAYMENT LIST	6 ✓	
40-6/2-6	PAYMENT LIST	6 /	
40-6/2-7	PAYMENT LIST	7 ✓	
40-6/3	PAYMENT LIST	20 🗸	
40-6/3-1	PAYMENT LIST	6 /	
40-6/3-2	PAYMENT LIST	6 ×	
40-6/3-3	PAYMENT LIST	4 ~	
40-6/3-4	PAYMENT LIST	6 ∕	
40-6/3-5	PAYMENT LIST	2 ~	
40-6/3-6	PAYMENT LIST	3 ⁄	
40-6/3-7	PAYMENT LIST	4 ~	
40-6/3-8	PAYMENT LIST	9 🗸	
40-6/3-9	PAYMENT LIST	6 _~	
40-6/3-10	PAYMENT LIST	3~	
40-6/3-11	PAYMENT LIST	4 🗸	•
40-6/3-12	PAYMENT LIST	3 –	
40-6/3-13	PAYMENT LIST	11 ~	
40-6/3-14	PAYMENT LIST		
40-6/3-15	PAYMENT LIST	4 <i>v</i> 3 <i>×</i>	
40-6/3-16	PAYMENT LIST	3 ~	
40-6/3-17	PAYMENT LIST		
	PAYMENT LIST	1"	
40-6/3-18	PAYMENT LIST	4~	
40-6/3-19		2 ~	
40-6/3-19/1	INVOICE	1 ~	
40-6/3-20	PAYMENT LIST	3~	
40-6/3-20/1	INVOICE	2	
40-6/3-21	PAYMENT LIST	1/	
40-6/3-21/1	INVOICE	1 -	
40-6/3-22	PAYMENT LIST	3~	
40-6/3-22/1	PAYMENT LIST	1 ~	
40-6/3-23	PAYMENT LIST	2~	
40-6/3-24	PAYMENT LIST	3 ~	
40-6/3-25	PAYMENT LIST	6 ×	
40-6/3-26	PAYMENT LIST	2 ~	
40-6/3-27	PAYMENT LIST	3 ⊬	
40-6/3-28	PAYMENT LIST	5 ~	
40-6/4	PAYMENT LIST	10 ~	
40-6/4-1	INVOICE	6 -	
40-6/4-2	INVOICE	2 -	
40-7	INSURANCE	1 ~	
40-7/1	INSURANCE	1 -	
40-7/2	INSURANCE	1-	
40-7/3	INSURANCE	2~	
41	SUMMARY JOINT TRENCHING	6	
41-1	REQ. 11 A	2 🗸	
41-1/1	REQ. 29B	1 🗸	
41-2	INTERVIEWS	1-	
41-2/1	INTERVIEWS	4 ~	
41-2/2	INTERVIEWS	3	
41-2/3	PROCEDURES	2~	

41-3	STATEMENT	4	•/		
41-3/1	STATEMENT	1	and the second s		
41-4	EMPLOYEE STATEMENTS	•			
41-4/1	INVOICE	13			
41-4/2	INVOICE				
41-5	MEMO LEGAL	•	V	;	
41-6	REQ. 23B				
· · ·		16			
45	BID SUMMARY				
45-1	CONTRACTORS				
45-1/1	RFP	19			
45-1/1-1 ,	RFP ADDENDUM		V		
45-1/1-2	ADDENDUM 2		V,		
45-1/1-3	ATTENDANCE SHEET		V		
45-2	BID SUMMARY	7	V		
45-3	BID ANALYSIS		V		
45-3/1	BID ANALYSIS		\checkmark	•	
45-3/2	BID ANALYSIS	2	V		
45-3/3	BID ANALYSIS	2	✓		
45-3/4	AWARD '	1	V		
45-3/4-1	MEMO	1	/		
45-3/4-2	REQ 27B	1	\checkmark		
45-3/5	INQUIRY	1			
45-3/6	INSURANCE		V		
45-3/7	LABOR RATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	V		
45-3/8	NEW BID	·-	/		
45-3/8-1	FAX	-	V		
45-3/8-2	LETTER IN FILE	-	L		
45-3/9	LETTER WITHDRAWAL		~		
45-4	PO		V		
45-4/1	RPA		~		
45-4/2	PO WORKSHEET		~		
45-5	CCO LIST		V .		
45-5/1	CCO	1			
45-5/1-1	CONDITIONS CCO		· ~		
45-6	AMOUNTS CONTRACT		V		
45-6A	AMOUNTS CONTRACT		~		
45-6/1	AMOUNTS CONTRACT				
45-6/1-1	AMOUNTS CONTRACT	_			
45-6/1-1/1	AMOUNTS CONTRACT				
45-6/1-1/2	AMOUNTS CONTRACT				
45-7	INSURANCE	1			
45-7/1	INSURANCE	1			

. . .

a piskettes